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Dear Ms. Stauffer:
On September 28, 2015, Duke Energy Florida, LLC (“DEF’) electronically filed a

Request for Confidential Classification concerning certain confidential information contained in
Staff’s Generated Workpapers for Audit 15-01-001, specifically page 141, subparagraph i. As
referenced in the Request for Confidential Classification, enclosed with this cover letter is DEF’s
confidential Exhibit A (in a separate sealed envelope).

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. Please feel free to call me at (850) 521-

1428 should you have any questions concerning this filing.
ReSpcgEfully,
,\/ ,.;e‘tf\bu ,,'_fl_)dzt A
Mattl‘l_ew R. Bernier AL LC#—_‘J

Senior Counsel
Matthew.Bernier@duke-energy.com
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Duke Energy Florida, LLC
Docket No.: 150009
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been furnished
via electronic mail this 28" day of September 2015 to all parties of recor as indicated below.
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torney -/t/L\,"'__—

Martha Barrera
Kyesha Mapp

Florida Public Service Commission Staff

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, FL. 32399-0850
mbarrera @ psc.state.fl.us
kmapp @ psc.state.fl.us

Victoria Méndez, City Attorney

Matthew Haber, Assistant City Attorney

The City of Miami

444 S'W. 2nd Avenue, Suite 945
Miami, FL 33130-1910
vimendez@miamigov.com
mshaber @ miamigov.com
aidagarcia@miamigove.com

Robert Scheffel Wright
John T. LaVia, III
Gardner Law Firm

1300 Thomaswood Drive
Tallahassee, FL 32308
Schef@gbwlegal.com
Jlavia@gbwlegal.com

Bryan S. Anderson/Jessica Cano
Florida Power & Light Company
700 Universe Blvd.

Juno Beach, FL 33408-0420
bryan.anderson @fpl.com
Jessica.cano @fpl.com

George Cavros

120 E. Oakland Park Blvd, Ste. 105
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33334

Email: george @cavros-law.com

Charles Rehwinkel/Erik Sayler/ Patty Christensen
Office of Public Counsel

111 West Madison Street, Room 812
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1400

rehwinkel.charles @leg.state.fl.us
Sayler.erik@leg.state.fl.us

Christensen.patty @leg.state.fl.us

James W. Brew/Owen J. Kopon/Laura A. Wynn
Stone Law Firm

1025 Thomas Jefferson St NW

8th FL. West Tower

Washington, DC 20007-5201

ibrew @smxblaw.com

ojk@smxblaw.com

laura.wynn@smxblaw.com

Kenneth Hoffman

Florida Power & Light Company
215 South Monroe Street, Suite 810
Tallahassee, FL. 32301-1858
Ken.Hoffman@fpl.com

James Michael Walls
Blaise N. Gamba

Carlton Fields Jorden Burt
Post Office Box 3239
Tampa, FL 33601-3239
mwalls @cfijblaw.com
bgamba@cfijblaw.com

Jon C. Moyle, Jr.

Moyle Law Firm

118 North Gadsden Street
Tallahassee, FL 32301
jmoyle @moylelaw.com






